Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		ents Recordation Services of the U.S. Patent Frademark Office x 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 116586			
					Attorney Docket No.	110366		
Ple	ase re	cord the attached document.						
То	lal nur	mber of pages including cover s	heet, attachments, and doc	ument: <u>2</u>				
1.	А.	Name of conveying parties: Yoshio OHARA Kazuhiko OHRAI Kazufumi YANAGII Yukihiro SHIGETA Toru TSUKAGOSHI Toru YAMASHITA Additional name(s) of conveying		NISSA INDUS 7-1, KA 3-CHO	address of receiving party: N CHEMICAL STRIES, LTD. ANDANISHIKI-CHO ME, CHIYODA-KU O 101-0054, JAPAN	J,		
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional	l name(s) & address(es) attac □Yes ⊠ No			
	⊠	Assignment	Merger			~		
		Security Agreement	Change of Name					
		Other						
	В.	Execution Date: All) Augus	t 13, 2003					
4.	A.	If this document is being filed	led together with anew application, the execution date of the application is:					
	В.	Patent Application No. 10/46	6,175	C. Patent No.	(s)			
	Additional numbers attached? Ves No							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of	applications and patents inv	olved: 1		
	Name: James A. Oliff		-		ge Deposit Account No. CFR 3.41) in the amount			
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandría, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787				payment or charge any under number 15-0461.	payment to		
9.	To the o	ement and signature. The best of my knowledge and be original decument. The A folding Registration No. 27 (S. Amstrong Registration No.		_	t and any attached copy is a - August 27, 2003	true copy of		
			<u> </u>		PAT	ENT -		

700042003

REEL: 013923 FRAME: 0612

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8) Insert Name(s)	(1) Yoshio OHARA		(5) Toru TSUKAGOSHI					
of Inventor(s)	(2) <u>Kazuhiko OHRA</u>	Ī <u>. —</u>	(6) Toru YAMASHITA					
	(3) Kazufumi YANA	GIHARA	(7)					
	(4) <u>Yukihiro SHIGE</u> '	<u>ra</u>	(8)					
			f one dollar (\$1.00) and other	•				
			undersigned, each undersigned	i agrees to				
	=	es assign, transfer and	l set over to					
(9) Insert Name of Assignee	(9) <u>Niesan Chemica</u>		1 1 m 1 101 0054 T					
(10) Insert Address of	(10) <u>7-1, Kandanish</u>	<u> ki-cho 8-chome, Chiv</u>	<u>oda-ku, Tokyo 101-0054, Japa</u>	<u>n</u>				
Assignee	d	- 3 41 4 2 >	A Anni-marka basina amanananana a	bro emico				
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation,						
	substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and							
	reexamination certific	cates that may be gran	ted on the invention known as					
(11) Insert Identification,	$_{(11)}$ 4-AMINOBE	NZORYRAN DER	IVATIVES					
such as Title, Case Numbe	3 r	<u> </u>						
or Foreign Application								
Number		et No. <u>116586</u>						
			ted an application for patent in	the United				
		even date herewith or						
(12) Insert Date of Signing of	(12) onAugu <u>s</u>	C 13, 2003	·—-					
Application	and the second second	a	1/466 175					
(13) Alternative Identification			7/466,175					
for filed applications	filed <u>August</u>	27 <u>, 2003</u>						
		es to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, as for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate						
assignments in connection wi	th such applications and t	nd any pateman issue natents as the Assigned	may deem necessary.	c separac				
2) Each undersigned ag	rees to execute all paper	s necessary in connec	tion with any interference whi	ich may be				
declared concerning any app	lication or continuation	or division thereof, or	any patent or reissue applica	tion based				
declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and								
forward with such interference								
3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be neces connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or								
	ovisions of the Internation	nal Convention for Pi	otection of Industrial Property	or sımılar				
agreements.	noon to no-form all officers.	ntivo oota which may b	e necessary to obtain, maintain	or confirm				
 4) Each undersigned ag- by reissue or reexamination a 				or commin				
5) Each undersigned au	thorizes and requests the	Director of Patents t	o issue any and all Letters Pat	ents of the				
United States resulting from	said application(s) to the	said Assignee, as Ass	ignee of the entire interest, and	covenanta				
that he has full right to conve	ay the entire interest here	ein assigned, and that	he has not executed, and will n	ot execute,				
		this assignment is bin	ling on him and hie heire, succ	essors, and				
assigns and legal representat	ives.	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	eren a er a un allum.					
6) Each undersigned he	reby grants the firm of O	LIFF & BERRIDGE, P	LC the power of insert on this a emply with the rules of the Un	issignment				
Patent and Trademark Office			mply with the rules of the Ch	ited Blates				
In witness whereof, execute	d by the undersigned on	the date(s) opposite	the undersigned name(s).					
Date Aug. 13, 2003	Inventor Signature	Wosher Ok	ara	_(SEAL)				
D-4- Aug 13 2003	Inventor Signature	" Sandilar Co	فيما	(SEAL)				
Date Aug. 13, 2003	Inventor Signature	Karehin Yan	egilar	(SEAL)				
Date Aug. 13, 2003	Inventor Signature	Incher St	ngto	_(SEAL)				
Date Aug. 13, 2003			3908/01	_(SEAL)				
Date Aug. 13, 2003	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)				
Date	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)				
Date	Inventor Signature			_ , ,				
Date	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)				
Date								
Date	Inventor Signature			_(SEAL)				
Date	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)				
This assignment should prefe	rably be signed before: (a)) a Notary Public if wi	thin the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consu	ıl if outside				
the U.S.A. If neither, then it sho	ould be signed before at le	ast two witnesses who	also sign here:					
	Witness							
Date	Witness		PATENT					
			FAICNI					

REEL: 013923 FRAME: 0613